504433605 06/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4480306

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMEN	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/28/2007	09/28/2007		
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА				
		Name		Execution Date	
THIERRY ETIENNE KLE	EIN			06/24/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.				
Street Address:	600-700	600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE			
City:	MURRA	MURRAY HILL			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07974				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:		1863405			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number: (073)530-2228			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone: 973		973-530-2028			
Email: pat		patent@csglaw.com	ent@csglaw.com		
		IEFFREY M. WEINICK			
		CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI			
		ONE BOLAND DRIVE			
Address Line 4:	١	WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 0705	2		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GALARO 1-33-4-1(JL)-US-N	GALARO 1-33-4-1(JL)-US-N		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DIKLA BOROCHOV	DIKLA BOROCHOV		
SIGNATURE:		/Dikla Borochov/	/Dikla Borochov/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/27/2017	06/27/2017		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Executed_Assign_	- •	•			
source=Executed_Assign_Klein#page2.tif					

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made this $2\frac{94}{2}$ day of $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{$

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is a joint inventor of the inventions related to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING A PHASED DEPLOYMENT OF A BASE STATION USING AN OPERATIONAL STATE OF A VEHICLE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. Application Serial No. 11/863,405, filed on September 28, 2007 and issued on November 19, 2013 as U.S. Patent No. 8,588,852 ("U.S. Patent"): and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning the aforesaid U.S. Patent to Lucent Technologies Inc., a U.S. corporation ("Assignee"), as of September 28, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. For value received, Assignor hereby, sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, effective as of September 28, 2007, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent, and all the rights and privileges in said U.S. Patent and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said U.S. Patent: and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid U.S. Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said U.S. Patent.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said **U.S. Patent**, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

3. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said **U.S. Patent** and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

4. Assignor hereby requests that any and all patents for said **U.S. Patent** be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

PATENT REEL: 042829 FRAME: 0252

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said **U.S. Patent** or other forms of protection.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment as of the date first above written.

Thierry Etienne KLEIN

Date: 06/24/2017United States of America) State of New Jersey) County of Union)

On this 24^{44} day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2017, before me personally came **Thierry Etienne KLEIN**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



6816261.1

RECORDED: 06/27/2017

2/2